Resolution #2008-52

| BE I | Τ | RESOLVED | BY | THE | CITY | COUNCIL | OF | THE | CITY | OF | VALLEY | GRANDE, |
|------|----|-------------|------|-----|------|---------|----|-----|------|----|--------|---------|
| ALA: | BA | AMA, AS FOL | LLOV | WS: | | | | | | | | |

Section 1.

For a term to run concurrent with the current Mayor, Diane Spikings is hereby appointed as the Assistant City Clerk/Treasurer of the City of Valley Grande, Alabama.

Section 2.

The intent of this resolution is to establish a position for Assistant City Clerk/Treasurer.

Section 3.

That the Assistant City Clerk/Treasurer be part-time and therefore be placed at half of the Salary Level 1 of the City of Valley Grande's Salary Schedule for full time professional staff.

Section 4.

Each and every provision of this resolution is hereby declared to be an independent provision and the holding of any provision hereof to be void and invalid shall affect any other provision hereof, and it is hereby declared that the other provisions of this resolution would have been enacted regardless of any provision which might have been held invalid.

| Section 5. | | |
|---|---------------------|----------------------------|
| This resolution shall become effective upon its | adoption and public | cation as required by law. |
| ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS THE | DAY OF NOV | VEMBER, 2008. |
| | Approved: | Tom Lee, Mayor |
| Attest: | | |
| Janet Frasier, City Clerk/Treasurer | | |